
10
8



 
 10
5



 
 
 
 10
0



 
 
 
 95




 
 
 
 90




 
 
 
 85




 
 
 
 80




 
 
 
 75




 73

1
 
 
 
 5
 
 
 
 

10


 
 
 
 

15


 
 
 
 

20


 
 
 
 

25


 
 
 
 

30


 
 
 
 

35



36


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 G
N

D




 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 V
D

D



G
N

D




 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 G
N

DVDD

72



70









65









60









55









50









45









40





37














GND






















GND

VDD



















GND

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

109

110











115










120










125










130










135










140








144

NC

NC

NC

NC









GND

















VDD

GND

















NC



GND





NC

NC

      NC


 
 
 
 
 

G

N
D


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

G

N
D



V

D
D


 

N

C



N
C



N

C



N
C



N

C



N
C



N

C



G
N

D



N
C



N

C



N
C



N

C



N
C



N

C



N
C



V

D
D

CXD9025R (1/4)


IL08D

C-MOS FIR DIGITAL FILTER
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:  CH-A COLOR FRAMING INFORMATION

:  CH-A GOP

:  CH-A HORIZONTAL DRIVE

:  CH-A VIDEO DATA

:  CH-A PARITY BIT

:  CH-A VERTICAL DRIVE

:  CH-B COLOR FRAMING INFORMATION

:  CH-B GOP
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:  CH-B VIDEO DATA

:  CH-B PARITY BIT

:  CH-B VERTICAL DRIVE

:  27 MHz SYSTEM CLOCK

:  INTERNAL FLIP FLOP CLEAR

:  CHIP SELECT

:  STATUS BITS

:  STROBE PULSE

:  TEST SETTING BITS

:  TEST





:  MULTIPLIER DATA
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